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Hicet / Women Empowerment Cell/ Circular / 2023-2024 / 01 

Coordinator 

Cireular 

21.08.2023 

A 

It is hereby informed to attend a meeting for Women Empowerment Cell Faculty and 
Student members on 21.08.2023 at 3.00 pm in the board room. 

Principa 

TÜVRheinland 
CERTIFIED 



NINDTILAN 

IICET 

RARTTANLE TBLST 

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERIN AND TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Instttution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, AffIlated to Anna University, Chennal, 

Accredited with  " Grade by NAAC) 

1. Coordinator welcomed all the students and faculties for the meeting 

Minutes of the Meeting 

Coordinator 

2. It was decided to conduct a motivation programme on "Empowering Minds: Chandrayaan 

seminar. 

21.08.2023 

3's Mesage of Perseverance" organized by Women Empowerment Cell on 23.08,2023. 
3. The schedule of events, speaker and the timings are discussed and finalized in the meeting. 
4. The concerned department coordinators are requested to motivate the students to attend the 

(Dr. P. Jeyalakshmi, P/Mech.) 

TÔVAhelnland 
CERTIFIED 

NOUSTt 

Frincipal 



ULNDUTHAN 
ArKNAL AAO 

HICET 

S.No. 

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOG 
(An Autonomous Insttuton, Approved by AICTE, New Dehl, AMlated to Anna Unlverslty, Chennal, 

Accredlted with "A" Grade by NAAC) 

Attendance 
Name of Club Coordinators/Members 

1. Dr. P. Jeyalakshmi, Professor/Mechanical Engg. 
2. Dr. Bhuvaneshwari, Professor MBA 

3. Dr. K. Kalaiselvi, Associate Professor/ ECE 
4. Ms. B. Nandhini, Assistant Professor/ EEE 

5. Ms. R. Gayathri, Assistant Professor/CSE 

9 

6. Ms. Princess Maria John, Assistant Professor/ MCA 
7. Ms. K. Saraswathi, Assistant Professor/ CIVIL 
8. Ms. N. Kavitha, Assistant Professor EIE 

Ms. SumithaSree, Assistant Professor/ S&H 

10 Ms. Nageshwari, Assistant Professor/ Food. Tech 
11| Dr. T. Vandarkuzhali, Associate Professor/ 

MECHATRONICS 

12 Ms. P. Raja Rajeswari Chandni, Assistant Professor/ Bio 
Medical Engg. 

13 Ms. Induja, Assistant Professor/ Chemical Engg. 

14| Ms. Chinju Saju, Assistant Professor/ Agri. Engg. 
15 Ms. D.R. Nivetha, Assistant Professor/ Bio Medical Engg. 
16 Ms. K. Ramya, Assistant Professor Agri. Engg. 
17 Ms. R. Rajalakshmi, Assistant Professor/ S&H 
18 Dr. R. Poornima, Associate Professor/ S&H 
19) Ms. Athira, Assistant Professor / IT 

5THAN 

A 

21.08.2023 

Signature 

A 
TÜVRheinlend 

CERTIFIED 



INDSTILAN 

HICET 

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOG 
(An Autonomous Instltutlon, Approved by AICTE, New Delhl, Afllated to Anna Unlversity, Chennal, 

Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC) 

Hicet / Women Empowerment Cell/ Circular /.2023-2024 / 02 

Circular 

wND 

25.08.2023 

It is hereby informed to attend a meeting for Women Empowerment Cell Faculty and 
Student members on 25.08.2023 at 10.00 am in the board room. 

N3 

TÜVRhelnand 
CERTIFIED 

Principal 



NINDSTHA 

IICET 

CHARITAMLE TALIT 

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution, Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, AMIlated to Anna Unlversity, Chennal, 

Accredlted wlth "A" Grade by NAAC) 

Minutes of the Meeting 

1. Coordinator welcomed all the students and faculties for the meeting 

Coordinator 

25.08.2023 

3. The schedule of events and the timings are discussed and finalized in the meeting. 

(Dr. P. Jeyalakshmi, P/Mech.) 

2. It was decided to conduct a motivation programme, A debate on �Should women stay at 

home, take care of their children and forgo their career" organized by Women 
Empowerment Cell on 30.08.2023. 

A 

HINDU, 

TÜVRhelnlend 

4. The concerned department coordinators are requested to motivate the students to attend the 
seminar. 

CERTIFIED 

Princjpal 



HINDSTHAN 
KIrHOVALAAD 

HICET 

S.No. 

2. 

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOG 
(An Autonomous Institution, Approved by AIC TE, New Delhl, Amlated to Anna Unlversity, Chennal, 

Accredlted with "A" Grade by NAAC) 

1. Dr. P. Jeyalakshmi, Professor/Mechanical Engg. 

Attendance 

6. 

Name of Club Coordinators/Members 

7. 

3. Dr. K. Kalaiselvi, Associate Professor/ ECE 

Dr. Bhuvaneshwari, Professor/ MBA 

4. Ms. B. Nandhini, Assistant Professor/ EEE 

5. Ms. R. Gayathri, Assistant Professor/CSE 

Ms. Princess Maria John, Assistant Professor/MCA 

Ms. K. Saraswathi, Assistant Professor/ CIVIL 

8. Ms. N. Kavitha, Assistant Professor/ EIE 

9. Ms. SumithaSree, Assistant Professor/ S&H 

10 Ms. Nageshwari, Assistant Professor/ Food. Tech 
11| Dr. T. Vandarkuzhali, Associate Professor/ 

MECHATRONICS 

12| Ms. P. Raja Rajeswari Chandni, Assistant Professor/ Bio 
Medical Engg. 

13 Ms. Induja, Assistant Professor/ Chemical Engg. 
14 Ms. Chinju Saju, Assistant Professor/ Agri. Engg. 

1s Ms. D.R. Nivetha, Assistant Professor/ Bio Medical Engg. 

16| Ms. K. Ramya, Assistant Professor Agri. Engg. 
17 Ms. R. Rajalakshmi, Assistant Professor/ S&H 

18| Dr. R. Poornima, Associate Professor/ S&H 

19 Ms. Athira, Assistant Professor/IT 

25.08.2023 

Signature 

TÜVRheinlend 
CERTIFIED 
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